IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PTB 06.0029U Issue No.: 0
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2006-04-05  Page 1 of 3

flanges. Different enclosures of this type in different sizes can be assembled.
Technical data
Key of type designation
Size Length Width Height Size Length Width Height
8125/-.041 176.5 mm 116.5 mm 91 mm 8125/-.051 176.5 mm 176.5 mm 91 mm
8125/-.061 236.5 mm 176.5 mm 91 mm   8125/-.063 236.5 mm 176.5 mm 150 mm
8125/-.071 360 mm 176.5 mm 91 mm   8125/-.073 360 mm 176.5 mm 150 mm
8125/-.075
360 mm 176.5 mm 190 mm
8125/-.076
360 mm 176.5 mm 230 mm 8125/-.B75   8125/-.B76
8125/-.106 235 mm 360 mm 230 mm   8125/-.107 235 mm 360 mm 290 mm
8125/-.081
360 mm 360 mm 91 mm
8125/-.083
360 mm 360 mm 150 mm 8125/-.201   8125/-.203
8125/-.085
360 mm 360 mm 190 mm
8125/-.086
360 mm 360 mm 230 mm 8125/-.205   8125/-.206
8125/-.087
360 mm 360 mm 290 mm
8125/-.256 360 mm 300 mm 230 mm 8125/-.207
8125/-.257 360 mm 300 mm 290 mm   8125/-.356 480 mm 300 mm 230 mm
8125/-.357 480 mm 300 mm 290 mm   8125/-.306 480 mm 360 mm 230 mm
8125/-.307 480 mm 360 mm 290 mm 8125/-.585 543.5 mm 543.5 mm 190 mm
8125/-.091 727 mm 360 mm 91 mm   8125/-.586 543.5 mm 543.5 mm 230 mm
8125/-.095 727 mm 360 mm 190 mm 8125/-.093 727 mm 360 mm 150 mm
8125/-.097 727 mm 360 mm 290 mm   8125/-.096 727 mm 360 mm 230 mm
8125/-.907 730 mm 360 mm 290 mm   8125/-.906 730 mm 360 mm 230 mm
8125/-.917 730 mm 730 mm 290 mm 8125/-.916 730 mm 730 mm 230 mm
8125/-.000 combination of enclosures   8125/-…9 enclosure with special height
Temperature range of use, normal: -20 °C to +80 °C
Temperature range of use, extended -20 ° to +90 / +100 °C
depending on the gasket used: -50 °C to +80 / +90 / +100 °C
  -55 °C to +90 °C
Protection against contact, entry of solids and water according to
IEC 60529
IP66
The empty enclosures are suitable for a temperature range of use of -20 °C to +80 °C.
Empty enclosure Type 8125/-abc-def
- Empty enclosure
a, b Sizes (Length x Width in mm)
00 = Combination
04 = 176.5 x 116.5
05 = 176.5 x 176.5
06 = 236.5 x 176.5
07 = 360 x 176.5
B7 = 360 x 176.5
25 = 360 x 300
08 = 360 x 360
20 = 360 x 360
09 = 727 x 360
10 = 235 x 360
35 = 480 x 300
30 = 480 x 360
58 = 543.5 x 543.5
90 = 730 x 360
91 = 730 x 730
c Sizes (Height in mm)
0 = Combination
1 = 91
3 = 150
5 = 190
6 = 230
7 = 290
9 = special height between 91 and 290
d, e, f numerals or letters without influence to explosion-protection
CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION: NO